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TechnoMile DOGE Impact Analysis: Exposure at USAGM; MBDA,
and Other Agencies Impacted by Executive Order 14238

How to read this report:

Vendor Unexercised Total Sum of Impact Score Impact Assessment

Impacted Ceiling Unexercised Ceiling
and Options

This is the ultimate parent This column represents  This column represents all This column represents This column is an

name of the vendor. the remaining ceiling of the vendor's remaining the ratio between the assessment of the level of
value of the vendor's ceiling value across all of DOGE-impacted impact, derived from the
contracts that are with its federal contracts. remaining ceiling and the Impact Score. Very High =
a DOGE-impacted overall remaining ceiling 50% or more; High = 20-
agency (e.g., USAID). value. 49%; Moderate = 10-19%;

Low = 5-9%; Very Low =
Less than 5%

Example:
ACME VENDOR INC $320,179 $583,895 55% Very High

Vendor Exposure at USAGM (United States Agency for Global Media)

Unexercised Impacted Total Sum of Unexercised Impact Score Impact

Ceiling Ceiling and Options Assessment
MISCELLANEOUS FOREIGN $40,495,162 $137,430,895 29.47% High
AWARDEES
NEW SKIES SATELLITES B.V. $20,747,853 $442,322,277 4.69% Low
MINBURN TECHNOLOGY GROUP, $11,212,822 $1,446,246,019 0.78% Very Low
LLC
AVUE TECHNOLOGIES $8,672,088 $8,672,088 100.00% Very High
CORPORATION
DELOITTE LLP $5,212,482 $9,345,217,148 0.06% Very Low
AT&T CORP. $5,171,391 $11,402,947,914 0.05% Very Low
DALET HOLDING $4,316,113 $4,316,113 100.00% Very High
VAULTES LLC $4,283,749 $4,975,272 86.10% Very High
PAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION $4,172,906 $128,703,105 3.24% Very Low
INTELSAT GENERAL $3,811,962 $89,838,430 4.24% Low
COMMUNICATIONS LLC
ULTRAVIOLET CYBER FEDERAL, LLC $3,153,136 $13,976,860 22.56% High
MYTHICS INC. $3,067,020 $3,208,552 95.59% Very High
EMPLIFI INC $2,434,717 $2,434,717 100.00% Very High
ENCOMPASS DIGITAL MEDIA, INC. $1,875,566 $2,000,766 93.74% Very High
ORANGE $1,637,568 $1,821,554 89.90% Very High
GOVSMART, INC. $1,293,831 $170,511,129 0.76% Very Low
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC $1,125,000 $8,707,053,653 0.01% Very Low
ITFRASTRUCTURE, INC. $1,104,022 $2,051,735 53.81% Very High

F-CONCEPTS, INC. . $1,057,847 $12,211,244 8.66% Low
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. Impact

Vendor Unexercised Impacted Total Sum of Unexercised

Ceiling Ceiling and Options Assessment
GARTNER, INC. $961,468 $192,831,502 0.50% Very Low
BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE $899,293 $899,293 100.00% Very High
GROUP, INC.
TEALIUM INC. $800,076 $800,076 100.00% Very High
CAPITAL AXIS SOLUTIONS LLC $794,945 $794,945 100.00% Very High
XTEC, INCORPORATED $778,430 $6,654,136 11.70% Moderate
ADVANCED COMPUTER CONCEPTS, $606,575 $56,622,468 1.07% Very Low
INC.
CMATECHNOLOGY INC $527,680 $76,219,182 0.69% Very Low
CHARTBEAT, INC. $500,076 $500,076 100.00% Very High
AATD LLC $494,102 $1,002,232 49.30% High
TOWER FACILITY MANAGEMENT, LLC ~ $475,572 $1,386,549 34.30% High
VDB GROUP $459,095 $459,095 100.00% Very High
TRIAEM LLC $448,906 $448,906 100.00% Very High
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP $406,148 $1,036,365,991 0.04% Very Low
SOCIEDADE DE CONSULTORIAE $401,825 $401,825 100.00% Very High
GESTAO LIMITADA - SOCOGESTA
AMAGI CORPORATION $398,400 $398,400 100.00% Very High
SHANE UDON CO LTD $397,833 $397,833 100.00% Very High
STERILECO LLC $386,512 $5,361,516 7.21% Low
THE BRIDGE GENERAL TRADING AND ~ $356,575 $356,575 100.00% Very High
CONTRACTING COMPANY W.L.L.
TARGET MEDIA GROUP LIMITED $340,051 $340,051 100.00% Very High
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC. $312,456 $304,999,319 0.10% Very Low
QUALITYNET GENERAL TRADING $301,968 $4,355,343 6.93% Low
AND CONTRACTING COMPANY WLL
AMERICAN GENERAL TRADING & $289,080 $289,080 100.00% Very High
CONTRACTING CO. WLL
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $288,659 $30,464,304 0.95% Very Low
PERATON INC. $276,134 $3,790,973,185 0.01% Very Low
PERRY RITAD $244,700 $244,700 100.00% Very High
BAHRIYEKTA SUSSAN $239,130 $239,130 100.00% Very High
KATRAIO SERVICES $234,231 $234,231 100.00% Very High
MARSH & MCLENNAN COMPANIES $219,981 $31,232,556 0.70% Very Low
INC
HA DESIGN GROUP LLC $194,896 $194,896 100.00% Very High
PLDTINC. $184,615 $184,615 100.00% Very High
RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS LTD $180,904 $180,904 100.00% Very High
FOUR POINTS TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C. $177,912 $1,199,887,022 0.01% Very Low
GLOBAL SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC. $163,949 $23,465,876 0.70% Very Low
TELESTREAM, LLC $145,682 $145,682 100.00% Very High
APPLIED MEMETICS, LLC $143,018 $7,578,089 1.89% Very Low

* THUNDERCAT TECHNOLOGY; LLC . - $130,910 $716,144,507 0.02% Very Low
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Vendor

ALLTRANSPACK, INC.

QUALEX CORPORATION
CARTRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
CHEBATCO-D SARL

DATAXIS

CENGAGE LEARNING, INC.
EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO INC
HESSENKOM GMBH & CO KG
THREE WIRE SYSTEMS, LLC
STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS LLC
PIFINITY, INC.

COMCAST CORPORATION

EJC INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC

TRIPLE T BROADBAND PUBLIC
COMPANY LIMITED
COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY
BROADCASTING (PTY) LTD
ASSOCIATED PRODUCTION MUSIC
LLC

Ceiling
$125,000

$96,177
$91,521
$86,948
$75,000
$69,323
$62,735
$62,470
$62,398
$56,311
$55,320
$50,400
$50,212
$33,817

$21,437

$16,000

Unexercised Impacted

Total Sum of Unexercised

Ceiling and O
$125,000

$96,177
$78,667,189
$86,948
$75,000
$2,231,351
$1,230,025
$62,470
$82,114,419
$110,498,433
$10,900,375
$6,000,881
$50,212
$33,817

$21,437

$21,785

ptions

100.00%
100.00%
0.12%
100.00%
100.00%
3.11%
5.10%
100.00%
0.08%
0.05%
0.51%
0.84%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

73.45%

Vendor Exposure at MBDA (Minority Business Development Agency)

Unexercised Impacted

Total Sum of Unexercised

Impact Score

. Impact

Assessment
Very High

Very High
Very Low
Very High
Very High
Very Low
Low

Very High
Very Low
Very Low
Very Low
Very Low
Very High
Very High

Very High

Very High

Impact

CORNER ALLIANCE INCORPORATED
FORRESTER RESEARCH, INC.
MACLOVIALLC

MMC INVESTMENTS |, LLC
N-TOUCH STRATEGIES, LLC

MY BUSINESS MATCHES INC.

TRADE CENTER MANAGEMENT
ASSOCIATES L.L.C.
GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP

NEAL R. GROSS AND COMPANY, INC.

Ceiling

$3,872,339
$3,684,653
$2,206,113
$1,426,767
$486,169
$330,619
$88,500

$2,231
$934

Ceiling and Options

$34,485,990
$11,546,055
$2,389,445
$1,426,767
$486,169
$1,921,643
$1,329,772

$25,318,931,805

$614,689

11.23%
31.91%
92.33%
100.00%
100.00%
17.21%

6.66%

0.00%
0.15%

Assessment
Moderate

High
Very High
Very High
Very High
Moderate

Low

Very Low
Very Low
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Vendor

ZOLONPCSIII, LLC

JOS GROUPLLC
COMMUNICATEHEALTH INC
FEDWRITERS, INC.

Unexercised Impacted
Ceiling

$7,875,264
$1,730,462

$515,292
$427,163

Total Sum of Unexercised

$7,875,264
$1,730,462
$5,933,838
$90,178,266

Impact Score

100.00%
100.00%
8.68%
0.47%

Vendor Exposure at FMCS (Federal Mediation and Conciliation Service)

Vendor

Unexercised Impacted

Total Sum of Unexercised

Impact Score

Impact
Assessment
Very High

Very High
Low

Very Low

Impact

Ceiling
REGAN TECHNOLOGIES CORP

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP
I3SOLUTIONS INC

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC
T-MOBILE USA, INC.

SWISH DATA CORPORATION

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES
CONSULTANTS INC

$1,026,172

$470,225
$198,960
$262,750
$158,386
$134,580

$32,246

Ceiling and Options
$73,853,144

$1,036,365,991
$198,960
$9,012,052,973
$141,937,130
$137,610,602
$32,246

1.39%
0.05%
100.00%
0.00%
0.11%
0.10%
100.00%

Assessment
Very Low

Very Low
Very High
Very Low
Very Low
Very Low
Very High
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