

TechnoMile DOGE Impact Analysis: Exposure at USAGM, MBDA, and Other Agencies Impacted by Executive Order 14238

How to read this report:

Vendor	Unexercised Impacted Ceiling	Total Sum of Unexercised Ceiling and Options	Impact Score	Impact Assessment
This is the ultimate parent name of the vendor.	This column represents the remaining ceiling value of the vendor's contracts that are with a DOGE-impacted agency (e.g., USAID).	This column represents all of the vendor's remaining ceiling value across all of its federal contracts.	This column represents the ratio between the DOGE-impacted remaining ceiling and the overall remaining ceiling value.	This column is an assessment of the level of impact, derived from the Impact Score. Very High = 50% or more; High = 20-49%; Moderate = 10-19%; Low = 5-9%; Very Low = Less than 5%
Example: ACME VENDOR INC	\$320,179	\$583,895	55%	Very High

Vendor Exposure at USAGM (United States Agency for Global Media)

Vendor	Unexercised Impacted Ceiling	Total Sum of Unexercised Ceiling and Options	Impact Score	Impact Assessment
MISCELLANEOUS FOREIGN AWARDEES	\$40,495,162	\$137,430,895	29.47%	High
NEW SKIES SATELLITES B.V.	\$20,747,853	\$442,322,277	4.69%	Low
MINBURN TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC	\$11,212,822	\$1,446,246,019	0.78%	Very Low
AVUE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	\$8,672,088	\$8,672,088	100.00%	Very High
DELOITTE LLP	\$5,212,482	\$9,345,217,148	0.06%	Very Low
AT&T CORP.	\$5,171,391	\$11,402,947,914	0.05%	Very Low
DALET HOLDING	\$4,316,113	\$4,316,113	100.00%	Very High
VAULTES LLC	\$4,283,749	\$4,975,272	86.10%	Very High
PAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	\$4,172,906	\$128,703,105	3.24%	Very Low
INTELSAT GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC	\$3,811,962	\$89,838,430	4.24%	Low
ULTRAVIOLET CYBER FEDERAL, LLC	\$3,153,136	\$13,976,860	22.56%	High
MYTHICS INC.	\$3,067,020	\$3,208,552	95.59%	Very High
EMPLIFI INC	\$2,434,717	\$2,434,717	100.00%	Very High
ENCOMPASS DIGITAL MEDIA, INC.	\$1,875,566	\$2,000,766	93.74%	Very High
ORANGE	\$1,637,568	\$1,821,554	89.90%	Very High
GOVSMART, INC.	\$1,293,831	\$170,511,129	0.76%	Very Low
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC	\$1,125,000	\$8,707,053,653	0.01%	Very Low
ITFRASTRUCTURE, INC.	\$1,104,022	\$2,051,735	53.81%	Very High
F-CONCEPTS, INC.	\$1,057,847	\$12,211,244	8.66%	Low



Vendor	Unexercised Impacted Ceiling	Total Sum of Unexercised Ceiling and Options	Impact Score	Impact Assessment
GARTNER, INC.	\$961,468	\$192,831,502	0.50%	Very Low
BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP, INC.	\$899,293	\$899,293	100.00%	Very High
TEALIUM INC.	\$800,076	\$800,076	100.00%	Very High
CAPITAL AXIS SOLUTIONS LLC	\$794,945	\$794,945	100.00%	Very High
KTEC, INCORPORATED	\$778,430	\$6,654,136	11.70%	Moderate
ADVANCED COMPUTER CONCEPTS, NC.	\$606,575	\$56,622,468	1.07%	Very Low
CMA TECHNOLOGY INC	\$527,680	\$76,219,182	0.69%	Very Low
CHARTBEAT, INC.	\$500,076	\$500,076	100.00%	Very High
AATD LLC	\$494,102	\$1,002,232	49.30%	High
OWER FACILITY MANAGEMENT, LLC	\$475,572	\$1,386,549	34.30%	High
/DB GROUP	\$459,095	\$459,095	100.00%	Very High
TRIAEM LLC	\$448,906	\$448,906	100.00%	Very High
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP	\$406,148	\$1,036,365,991	0.04%	Very Low
SOCIEDADE DE CONSULTORIA E GESTAO LIMITADA - SOCOGESTA	\$401,825	\$401,825	100.00%	Very High
AMAGI CORPORATION	\$398,400	\$398,400	100.00%	Very High
SHANE UDON CO LTD	\$397,833	\$397,833	100.00%	Very High
STERILECO LLC	\$386,512	\$5,361,516	7.21%	Low
THE BRIDGE GENERAL TRADING AND CONTRACTING COMPANY W.L.L.	\$356,575	\$356,575	100.00%	Very High
TARGET MEDIA GROUP LIMITED	\$340,051	\$340,051	100.00%	Very High
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC.	\$312,456	\$304,999,319	0.10%	Very Low
QUALITYNET GENERAL TRADING AND CONTRACTING COMPANY WLL	\$301,968	\$4,355,343	6.93%	Low
AMERICAN GENERAL TRADING & CONTRACTING CO. WLL	\$289,080	\$289,080	100.00%	Very High
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	\$288,659	\$30,464,304	0.95%	Very Low
PERATON INC.	\$276,134	\$3,790,973,185	0.01%	Very Low
PERRY RITA D	\$244,700	\$244,700	100.00%	Very High
BAHRIYEKTA SUSSAN	\$239,130	\$239,130	100.00%	Very High
KATRAIO SERVICES	\$234,231	\$234,231	100.00%	Very High
MARSH & MCLENNAN COMPANIES	\$219,981	\$31,232,556	0.70%	Very Low
HA DESIGN GROUP LLC	\$194,896	\$194,896	100.00%	Very High
PLDT INC.	\$184,615	\$184,615	100.00%	Very High
RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS LTD	\$180,904	\$180,904	100.00%	Very High
FOUR POINTS TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.	\$177,912	\$1,199,887,022	0.01%	Very Low
GLOBAL SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.	\$163,949	\$23,465,876	0.70%	Very Low
TELESTREAM, LLC	\$145,682	\$145,682	100.00%	Very High
APPLIED MEMETICS, LLC	\$143,018	\$7,578,089	1.89%	Very Low
THUNDERCAT TECHNOLOGY, LLC	\$130,910	\$716,144,507	0.02%	Very Low
	Port Administration			



		[18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18]		
Vendor	Unexercised Impacted Ceiling	Total Sum of Unexercised Ceiling and Options	Impact Score	Impact Assessment
ALLTRANSPACK, INC.	\$125,000	\$125,000	100.00%	Very High
QUALEX CORPORATION	\$96,177	\$96,177	100.00%	Very High
CARTRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$91,521	\$78,667,189	0.12%	Very Low
CHEBATCO-D SARL	\$86,948	\$86,948	100.00%	Very High
DATAXIS	\$75,000	\$75,000	100.00%	Very High
CENGAGE LEARNING, INC.	\$69,323	\$2,231,351	3.11%	Very Low
EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO INC	\$62,735	\$1,230,025	5.10%	Low
HESSENKOM GMBH & CO KG	\$62,470	\$62,470	100.00%	Very High
THREE WIRE SYSTEMS, LLC	\$62,398	\$82,114,419	0.08%	Very Low
STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS LLC	\$56,311	\$110,498,433	0.05%	Very Low
PIFINITY, INC.	\$55,320	\$10,900,375	0.51%	Very Low
COMCAST CORPORATION	\$50,400	\$6,000,881	0.84%	Very Low
EJC INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LLC	\$50,212	\$50,212	100.00%	Very High
TRIPLE T BROADBAND PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED	\$33,817	\$33,817	100.00%	Very High
COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY BROADCASTING (PTY) LTD	\$21,437	\$21,437	100.00%	Very High
ASSOCIATED PRODUCTION MUSIC LLC	\$16,000	\$21,785	73.45%	Very High

Vendor Exposure at MBDA (Minority Business Development Agency)

Vendor	Unexercised Impacted Ceiling	Total Sum of Unexercised Ceiling and Options	Impact Score	Impact Assessment
CORNER ALLIANCE INCORPORATED	\$3,872,339	\$34,485,990	11.23%	Moderate
FORRESTER RESEARCH, INC.	\$3,684,653	\$11,546,055	31.91%	High
MACLOVIA LLC	\$2,206,113	\$2,389,445	92.33%	Very High
MMC INVESTMENTS I, LLC	\$1,426,767	\$1,426,767	100.00%	Very High
N-TOUCH STRATEGIES, LLC	\$486,169	\$486,169	100.00%	Very High
MY BUSINESS MATCHES INC.	\$330,619	\$1,921,643	17.21%	Moderate
TRADE CENTER MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES L.L.C.	\$88,500	\$1,329,772	6.66%	Low
GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP	\$2,231	\$25,318,931,805	0.00%	Very Low
NEAL R. GROSS AND COMPANY, INC.	\$934	\$614,689	0.15%	Very Low



Vendor Exposure at IMLS (Institute of Museum and Library Services)

Vendor	Unexercised Impacted Ceiling	Total Sum of Unexercised Ceiling and Options	Impact Score	Impact Assessment
ZOLON PCS II, LLC	\$7,875,264	\$7,875,264	100.00%	Very High
JOS GROUP LLC	\$1,730,462	\$1,730,462	100.00%	Very High
COMMUNICATEHEALTH INC	\$515,292	\$5,933,838	8.68%	Low
FEDWRITERS, INC.	\$427,163	\$90,178,266	0.47%	Very Low

Vendor Exposure at FMCS (Federal Mediation and Conciliation Service)

Vendor	Unexercised Impacted Ceiling	Total Sum of Unexercised Ceiling and Options	Impact Score	Impact Assessment
REGAN TECHNOLOGIES CORP	\$1,026,172	\$73,853,144	1.39%	Very Low
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP	\$470,225	\$1,036,365,991	0.05%	Very Low
I3SOLUTIONS INC	\$198,960	\$198,960	100.00%	Very High
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC	\$262,750	\$9,012,052,973	0.00%	Very Low
T-MOBILE USA, INC.	\$158,386	\$141,937,130	0.11%	Very Low
SWISH DATA CORPORATION	\$134,580	\$137,610,602	0.10%	Very Low
COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES CONSULTANTS INC	\$32,246	\$32,246	100.00%	Very High

The data presented in this analysis is for informational purposes only. While every effort has been made to ensure accuracy, no guarantee is made as to the completeness or correctness of the information. TechnoMile assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions, or for any actions taken based on this data.